
ATTACHMENT I 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. 16- 

 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 4LEAF, INC., TO PROVIDE 

CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL SERVICES. 

 

 

WHEREAS, California state law requires that all local government agencies have a certified 

Building Official to ensure the compliance with the California Building Standards Code in Title 24, 

California Code Regulations; and 

 

WHEREAS, the position of City Building Official has been vacant since June, 2014; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City began the recruiting for the position of City Building Official in 

September 2014, and it was determined that no candidates were available that met the expectations 

and demand of the Building Official position; and 

 

WHEREAS, 4Leaf, Inc., is able to provide qualified Building Official services for an 

interim period until recruitment is anticipated to be completed; and 

 

WHEREAS, City Council approved Resolution 15-015, authorizing the City Manager to 

negotiate and execute an Agreement with 4Leaf, Inc., to provide temporary Building Official 

services through December 31, 2015, for an amount not to exceed $80,000. 

 

WHEREAS, the City executed an agreement with 4Leaf, Inc., on January 30, 2015  

 

WHEREAS, the City has continued to recruit for the position of City Building Official; and 

 

WHEREAS, the additional cost for such services can be accommodated with salary savings 

within the FY 2016 Building Division budget. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Hayward 

hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an Amendment to the Agreement with 4Leaf, Inc., 

for Building Official services through July 30, 2016, for a revised compensation amount not to 

exceed $170,000, and in a form to be approved by the City Attorney. 

 

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____________, 2015. 

 

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

 

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

MAYOR: 

 

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 



ATTACHMENT I 

  Page 2 of 2 
 

 

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

 

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

 

 

 

ATTEST: ______________________________ 

City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

_______________________________ 

City Attorney of the City of Hayward 

 

 


